
edfKamjjfj Shah 
rector Finance 

Iversity of Health Scenc 
aa iria 

Mr. Abdj&1j :4Iee 
Director _- s & SerV;; 
Dow University of Health Sciences 

 Mr. Hamid All Shah'(Iiber) 
Additional Director Finance, 
Dow University of l-lealth Sciences 

Mr. Pir Muzaffar All Shah 
(Secretary I Member) 
Director Planning & Development, 
Dow University of Health Sciences N ecc 

Muziffar Au Shah 
Director 

lanning & Development 
f Health Scielces 

BI1) EVALUAT ION REPORT 

1. Name of Procuring Agency: 

2. Tender Reference No: 

3. Tender Description: 

4. Method oiProcurciiicnt: 

5. Tender Published: 

6. Total Bid Documents Sold: 

7. Technical & Financial Bid 
Opening date: 

8. Total Bids Received: 

9. Total Bids Accepted 
At the time of bid opening: 

10. No. of Bid Technically 
& Financially Qualified: 

11. Mandatory Criteria Report: 

12. Comparative Statement of 
Financial Proposals. 

Dow University of Health Sciences, Karachi 

NIT No: 1)UHSIP&D/2023/11532 Dated 28th  Aug, 2023 
(REF NO: DUHS/W&S-NIT/124) 

MAINTENANCE & REPAIR WORK OF DMC CAMPUS / 
BOYS & GIRLS hOSTEL, DUHS, KARAChI. 

Single Stage — Single Envelope Procedure as per Rule 46 sub 
Rule-i of SPPRA Rules 2010 (Amended Up to Date) 

a. DUllS and SPPRA websites NIT # T00573-23-0004 
b. Daily Dawn (English language newspaper) 
c. Daily Jang (Urdu language newspaper) 
d. Daily Jeejal (Sindhi language newspaper) on 301h  Aug, 2023 
(Copies attached) 

Twelve (12) Nos. 

Sep 20, 2023 at 11:30 am. 

Ten (10) Nos. 

Four (04) Nos. 

Four (04) Nos. 

Attached Annexure-1 

Attached Annexure-2 

Recommendations & Remarks:  

In the light of entire evaluation results (Technical & Financial) the Mis. Noor Muhammad & Sons 
has accepted being most advantageous bid. Therefore it is recommended that contract may be awarded 
to M/s. Noor Muhammad & Sons for the ' aintenance & Repair Work of DMC Campus / Boys 
& Girls Hostel, DUllS, Karachi." 

FGfl. 

Mr.Vasiçz S EJjwnal Member) 
Director 
Jinnah Sindh Medica University 4vIU 

N . 
lriNALjM*Aj N 

Do 
& Gynecology 

0ow UnlverSi?Y o Health  Sciences 
Karachi 

Prf. Muhammad Saeed Quraishy 
VICE CHANCELLOR 

1)ow University of Health Sciences 



Mr. Ilamid Au Shah (Member) 
Additional Director Finance Dow 
University of Health Sciences 

edJ-Lamid(j Sfia 
Additional Director Finance 

wtvo Health  cierce E 

11 

1aza Shaik 

Shaikh.,t 
eáèinbth)r;  Iv 

Director Planning & 
Development Jinnah Sindh 
Medical University 

SSj\ltI 
PrlIi 
Pro_Vic( 0* 

Doiersi 1ci5Cs 

DOW tjnivels 

Annexure —2 

MAINTENANCE & REPAIR WORK OF l)MC CAMPUS I BOYS & 
GIRLS HOSTEL, DUllS, KARACHI. 

NIT No: DUIIS/P& 1)/2023/11532, dated 28-Aug-2023 Ref No: DUHSIW&S-NIT/124 

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL PROPOSALS 

Sr.No. Firm I Company Name 
Total Bid Amount 

(Including all Taxes) 
Remarks 

1 M/s.Noor Muhaniinad & Sons 26,679,031/- 

Accepted being most advantageous 
bid within the Estimated Cost. 
Recommended for Award of 

Contract. 

2 M/s. MS Engineering Services 30,535,809/- Not Recommended 

3 M/s. Rockwell Enterprises 30,976,088/- Not Recommended 

4 M/s. Brisk Services Co. 3 1,468,599/- Not Recommended 

Financial Proposal Recommendation / Remarks  
It is Recommended that Contract may be Awarded to M/s.Noor Muhammad & Sons at total value 
of Rs 26,679,031/- being the Most Advantageous bid received for "Maintenance & Repair Work 
of DMC Campus / Boys & Girls hostel, DUllS, Karachi." 

L;fl. Aii]iiL RPJiM ii1MS 

& Se !uitt 
Dow L rsit' o1 ieath Scr. 

Mr. AbduiRal 
(Member) / 
Director Works & Services, 
Dow University of Health Sciences 

4iJfrr AIi Shah 
V / Director 
''  Plnning & Development 
Dow University of Health Sciences 

Mr. Pir Muzaffar Au Shah 
(Secretary / Member) 
Director Planning & Development, 
Dow University o Health Sciences 

1rof. Muhammad Saced Quraishy 
VICE ChANCELLOR 

Dow University of Health Sciences 



Pir Muzaffar4ij 
Director 

Planning & Development 
0ow University of Health Sciences 

5'{amid(j S/ian 
itional Director Finance 

iversity of Health Sciences 
Karachi. 

Page 1 of2 

1 ro c to r 
Plnniflg DeveloPme1t 

JInfth Slndh Medical UniLSii.  ci 
Wrk & 
Dors Univ 

:;- 

MINUTES OF TECHNICAL & FINANCIAL BII) OPENING MEETING  
MAINTENANCE & REPAIR WORK OF DMC CAMPUS I BOYS & GIRLS hOSTEL, DUllS, KARACHI. 

NIT No: DUIISIP&D/2023/11532, dated 28-Aug-2023 Ref No: DUHSIW&S-NIT/124 

Held at Office of Director Planning & Development, 5th  Floor Admin Block 
Dow University of health Sciences (DMC Campus), Near Civil hospital Karachi 

On 2O  Sep 2023 at 11:30 a.m. 
The Procurement Comm ittee works open the bids for "Maintenance & Repair Work of DMC Campus / Boys & Girls 
Hostel, DUHS, Karachi." NIT No: DUHS/P&D/2023/11532, Ref No: DUHS/W&S-NIT/124 

The participants include: 
PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE (Works):  

1. Prof. Nazli Hossain (Chairperson) 
Pro-Vice Chancellor 
Dow University of Health Sciences 

2. Mr. Pir Muzaffar Ali Shah 
(Secretary / Member) 
Director Planning & Development, 
Dow University of Health Sciences 

3. Mr. Hamid Au Shah (Member) 
Additional Director Finance, 
Dow University of Health Sciences DUI-IS 

4. Mr. Abdul Rahim Khan (Member) 
Director Works & Services, 
Dow University of Health Sciences DUFIS 

5. Mr. Yasir Raza Shaikh (External Member) 
Director Planning & Development, 
Jinnah Sindh Medical University JSMU 

PARTICIPANT BIDDERS WITh NAME OF REPRESENTATIVES 
The following Ten (10) Bidder were attended the meeting but S.no ito S.no 6 were not fulfilled the mandatory 
requirement therefore these six bidders were technically disqualified at the time of bid opening however S.no 7 
to S.no 10 had participated in the bidding process. 

1. Mr. Waris Ali 
2. Mr. Athar Amjad 
3. Mr. M Sharif 
4. Mr. Bilal 
5. Mr. Aftab Ali 
6. Mr. Zubair 
7. Mr. M. Asfand 
8. Mr. Umer Farooq 
9. Mr. Arsalan 
10. Mr. Muhammad Akram  

M/s. Waris & Co. 
M/s. A.A Engineering Services 
M/s. Sharif & Brothers 
M/s. Al-Hamza Enterprises. 
M/s. Ali Sons Constructions 
MIs. Niz Electric & Fabricators 
M/s. Rockwell Enterprises Pvt Ltd 
M/s. Brisk Services Co. 
M/s. Noor Muhammad & Sons 
M/s. MS Engineering Services Pvt Ltd 



Meeting started with recitation from the Holy QURAN. Chair welcomed the participants and then commenced 
the proceedings. Forum was apprising that the Notice Inviting Tender, NIT No: DUHS/P&D/2023/11532, 
Ref No: DUHS/W&S-NIT/124 Dated 28, Aug 2023, was hoisted on the SPPRA websites 
NIT # T00573-23-0004, DUHS websites, and the same was published in 3 widely circulated leading daily 
newspaper of English, Urdu and Sindhi languages viz. Daily Dawn, Daily Jang and Daily Jeejal on 
30-Aug 2023.The receipt of bid was closed at 11:00 a.m on 20th  Sep, 2023 as per scheduled date and time. 
Twelve (12) bidders had purchased the bidding documents while Ten (10) bidders had submitted their bids from 
which only Four (04) Bidders had fulfilled the mandatory requirement & Participated in the bidding process. The 
sealed proposals of the bidders were opened in the presence of their representatives. The Financial Bids quoted by 
bidders were read aloud along with amount of 2.5% of bid security pay order attached by the bidders. The 
Financial Bids in the Summary of Technical & Financial Evaluation report was confirmed the original bid by the 
committee and recommendations were made, which was documented in the Bid Evaluation Report (BER).After 
the evaluation of mandatory requirements and arithmetic calculations the following bidders were submitted their 
bids. 

no 
Name of Bidder 

Total Bid 
Amount 

(Including all 
Taxes) 

Bid 
Security 

Name of Bank, 
Pay Order No & Date Remarks 

MIs.Noor 
Muhammad & 
Sons 

 26,679,031/- 675,000/- 
IIBL Bank 
P.O # 18449190 
18-09-2023 

Accepted being most 
advantageous bid within the 
Estimated Cost. 
Recommended for Award of 
Contract. 

2 
MIs. MS 
Engineering 
Services 

30,535,809/- 750,000 
Meezan Bank 
P.O #00899828, 
20-09-2023 

Not Recommended 

M/s. Rockwell 
Enterprises 

30,976,088/- 762,000/- 

1-labib Metropolitan 
Bank 
P.O 16946761, 
20-09-2023 

Not Recommended 

MIs. Brisk 
Services Co. 

3 1,468,599/- 800,000/- 
Bank Al Habib 
P.O# 11051844, 
19-09-2023 

Not Recommended 

Recommendations & Remarks:  

In the light of entire evaluation results (Technical & Financial) the MIs. Noor Muhammad & Sons has accepted 
being most advantageous bid. Therefore it is recommended that contract may be awarded to M/s. Noor 
Muhammad & Sons for the "Maintenance & Repair Work of DMC Campus I Boys & Girls Hostel, DUHS, 
Karachi." 
Meeting ended with the vote of thanks to and from the chair. 

Fir Muzaffar All Shah 
Director 

evelop 
niversity 0 ealth Sc 

F1L 'W 1:.H1M 1(11A1 

& Services meii 
iih Scr

00'$ 

..aza haikly-
rector 

Planning  .  DeveJopmen  
Jlnnjh $lndh Medjcaj University 

E 
, Pla 

Do amid1? 5fiafi 
ddltional Director Finance 

ow niversity of Health Sciences 

Karachi. Page 2 of 2 



3ii UPi i-ift. 
, 

W2rk & Sis 
ricvj ii" ci Hea'th ieaec 

MAINTENANCE & REPAIR WORK OF DMC CAMPUS / BOYS & GIRLS HOSTEL, DUHS, KARACHI. 
NIT No: DUHS/P&D/2023/1 1532, dated 28-Aug-2023 Ref No: DUHS/W&S-NIT/124 

Annexure — 1 

ELIGIBILITY CRITERIA (MANDATORY REQUIREMENT) 

S Following are minimum Mandatory 
requirements 

M/s.Noor 
Muhammad 

& Sons 

M/s. 
Rockwell 

Enterprises 

MIs. MS 
Engineering 

Services 

MIs. Brisk 

Services Co. 

The bidder must have at least three (03) 
projects done and completed in the public 
sector departments either government / semi-
government / autonomous bodies during the 
last 05 years providing similar nature of works 
of with proper evidences e.g. work order, 
agreement, performance certificate etc. if the 
Original project is extended then it would be 
considered a single project only. Extension of 
project cannot be considered as a project. 

Attached Attached Attached Attached 

2 

The bidder must have turnover/sales exceeding 
100 Million in PKR annually in any of last 
three years (Submission of Audited Annual 
Reports or reputable bank letter or bank 
statement of any last three years. 

Attached Attached 
Audited Annual 

Reports 
Attached 

Audited Annual 
Reports Attached 

Bidder must submit undertaking on 100/-
legal stamp paper confirming he is not 
declared black listed by any procuring 
agency of Pakistan if proved blacklisted his 
bid security shall be forfeited. 

Attached Attached Attached Attached 

4 Bidder must submit valid NTN, GST and SRB 
registration number or copy of certificates. 

Attached Attached Attached Attached 

5 Valid P.E.0 Certificate of C-5 & above 
Category. 

Attached Attached Attached Attached 

6 

Envelopes shall be marked as "Original" and 
Copy" in bold and legible letters to avoid 
confusion; one (I) original and one (I) copy. 
The document should be separately clearly 
marking each "ORIGINAL BID" and "COPY 
OF BID," as appropriate. In the event of any 
discrepancy between them, the original shall 
govern 

Attached Attached Attached Attached 

Results 
Technicaily 
Qualified 

Technically 
Qualified 

Technically 
Qualified 

Technically 
Qualified 

Djrp. Sfiaik[ 
a 

nah 

3y itamicf)1[iSEai 
onal Director Finance 

niversity of Health Sciences 

Karachi. 

- L." hr Muza arAl, Shah 
Djrector 

Planning Development 
Dow University of Health Scieices 



C C 

DOW UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES, KARACHI 

RECORD OF TECHNICAL & FINANCIAL BID OPENING  

DATED 20-SEP-2023 

MMAINTENANCE & REPAIR WORK OF DMC CAMPUS I BOYS & GIRLS HOSTEL, DUHS, KARACHI 
NIT # DUHSIP&D12023111532 (Ref No: DUHSIW&S-NIT/124) Dated 28-Aug-2023 

Note :The following Bid(s) were received by the closing deadline fixed on 20-Sep-2023 at 11:00 a.m and publicly opened on the same date at 11:30 a.m 

BIDDERS ATTENDANCE SHEET 

NO. FIRM / COMPANY NAME REPRESENTATIVE 
NAME 

CONTACT NUMBERS COMPANY'S EMAIL ADDRESS SIGNATURE 

2 

 \&)c j  

 A A 

]rn7  

 f tj '1  ),tL#-I 

1 t. 

N.  

.74z 

tV.6L  

 LiPi.  

4  

L/ 

L 

b 

- 

g.  4-L/ 

sh J2- 

- 

Th'2.  

9 

6 

8 

e  

M : th1 
Mnib 

Di tor Worl&& Sery ces, 
ow University of 1-Ical Sciences 

Mr. Harnid AlPS 1 t  Hlth Sciences 
Additional Director Financei. 
r. 

2micL,211j SIaIi 
i   Director Finance 

Mr. Yasir Raza SlaiJc o pment 
(External Member): a Uiversity 
Director Planning & Development 
Jinnah Sindh Medical University 

fUZQffa,4 rsity of Health Sciences 
Director 

Planning & Developm 
Dow University 

Mr. Pir Muzaffar A?!th  SCiep5 

(Secretary / Member) 
Director Planning & Development, 
Dow University of Health Sciences 

(2e 
Proa9 ptwn) 

01 ObstetrirS 
Dow University?tences 

DOW tJfltvrsUY of  Health Scioicts 
sract 



Mr. Abdul Rahim 
(Member) 
DirectorWo-- & Servh-s, 
Dow University of health ciences 

S S 
DOW UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES, KARACHI 

RECORD OF TECHNICAL & FINANCIAL BID OPENING  

DATED 20-SEP-2023 

MMAINTENANCE & REPAIR WORK OF DMC CAMPUS I BOYS & GIRLS HOSTEL, DUHS, KARACHI 

NIT # DUHS/P&D12023111532 (Ref No: DUHSIW&S-NIT/124) Dated 28-Aug-2023 
Note :The following Bid(s) were received by the closing deadline fixed on 20-Sep-2023 at 11:00 a.m and publicly opened on the same date at 11:30 a.m 

BIDDERS ATTENDANCE SHEET 

NO. FIRM I COMPANY NAME REPRESENTATIVE 
NAME 

CONTACT NUMBERS COMPANY'S EMAIL ADDRESS SIGNATURE 

-
10

- 
iy)  

- 

O6  

   /-

/  

/

  - 

/  

 , 

-  18 
irrFi 

"-'-"-'i  jna 
Finance 

sity of Health  Sciences 
Mramid Au Shah41&ter) 

Director Dow University of Health Sciences 

.Pir Muzaffar  4t/IdMMDirector  Finance

/ 
P Itiii & Development 

eu. ity of Health Sciences 

 

Mr. Yasir Raza Shaikh 
(External Member) 
Director Planning & Development 
Jinnah Sindh Medical University 

 

Mr. Pir Muzaffar Au Shah 
(Secretary / Member) 
Director Planning & Development, 

' bstetrir pro-vr9W 
ciences 

Dow UntuefsttV ol  Health Scie,,cgs 
$azach 

2-2 



S. NO NAME OF MEMBERS DESIGNATION SIGNATURE 

Prof. Nazli Hossain (Chairperson) 
Pro-Vice Chancellor, 
Dow University of Health Sciences . II 

PROF. DR.. NAZLI I 
PRO.vICECHANCI 

ru riouSPfOtCSS 

oow University 01 

2 Mr. Pir Muzaffar All Shah 
(Secretary I Member) 

Director Planning & Development, 
Dow University of Health Sciences '/ U'  pInning&Dev&opn 

Do University of Health 5: 

3 Mr. Hamid Au Shah (Member) 
Additional Director Finance, 
Dow University of Health Sciences 

Syec[Jf,1ldA[ 
'-••••. 

oir  
erst

of Heaj 

4 Mr Abdul Rahlm Khan (Member) 
Director Works & Services 
Dow University of Health Sciences 

- 
\ 

- 

Mr. Yasir Raza Shaikh 
(External Member) 

Director Planning & Development, 
Jinnah Sindh Medical University 

Shaik 

& Development 
Jinnah Sindh Medical IJnivers 

IOSSAIN 
Lion 
Obstetrics 

h SCIIIIC 

hah 

ent 
:ieces 

SIaIj 
1flCe 
Sciences 

y 

C 

DOW UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES, KARACHI 
ATTENDANCE SHEET 

PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE-WORKS 

TECHNICAL & FINANCIAL BID OPENING DATE 20-SEP-2023 AT 11:30 A.M  
MAINTENANCE & REPAIR WORK OF DMC CAMPUS / BOYS & GIRLS HOSTEL, DUHS, KARACHI 

NIT # DUHSIP&D12023111532 (Ref No: DUHSIW&S-NIT/124) Dated 28-Auq-2023   



CERTIFICATE  

This is to certify that the prices are comparable with the Provision of market rates in respect of the technically 

qualified bids for the "MAINTENANCE & REPAIR WORK OF DMC CAMPUS / BOYS & GIRLS 
HOSTEL, DUllS, KARAChI." In respect of NIT No: DUHS/P&D/2023/11532, dated 28-Aug-2023 Ref No: 
DUHS/W&S-NIT/124 for which Technical and Financial bids were opened on 20-Sep-2023 at 11:30a.m. 

S. NO NAME OF MEMBERS SIGNATURE 

I 

Prof. Nazli Ilossain (Chairperson) 
Pro-Vice Chancellor 
Dow University of I-Iealth Sciences 1Na ousProteSS0  

ol HealU 
Dow 

2 

Mr. Pir Muzaffar Au Shah 
(Secretary / Member) 

. . Director Planning & Development, 
Dow University of Health Sciences DUI-IS 

ir Muzaffar Au Sh 
jç-Q3 Director 

V )1 Planning & DeVeloPrfler 
Dow University of Health Scie 

3 

Mr. Hamid All Shah (Member) 
Additional Director Finance, 
Dow University of Health Sciences DUHS 

Syed5-famjdfjSf I 
('\ Addjtionai Director F 

of Health rj- 
LthL 

4 

Mr. Abdul Rahim Khan (Member) 
Directoi Works & Services, 
Dow University of Health Scicnces DUHS 

E111. 

5 

Mr. Yasir Raza Shaikh (External Member) 
Director Planning & Development 
Jinnah Sindh Medical University JSMU 

' Eiig. Yasir Shaikk 
irectC. 

- I)  vooment 
UnverSti 

)SSAU' 
LOR 
)bstetrics 

SCIenCeS 

h 

t 
ces 



No. of !ocurement Pz ID 
Reference No. 

Corngeretum Status/Assigr,er1 

V 

'p 100573- 23-0004 
M&R DMC Crnpus / Boys & Gols 

00573-23 Hostel & M&R Ojha Campus, DUHS
Ia 28-08-2023 Krchi Uip 

0'1573 .23 

R,M AND 0 OF AIR [ONDITIONS 

AND PACKAGE UNITS. 0, RAND M 
OF GENERATORS, 0, RAND MDI 

CENTRAL HVAC SYSTEM & (Re-Re-
Tender) HIRING OF SERVICES or 
HUMAN RESOURCE OUTSOURCING 

FIRMS 

Unpd 
DUHS/P&D/2023/11524, 
Datea August 23, 2023 

X 100573-23-0002 00.5 73-23 

RE-TENDER NOTICE RUNNING OF 

CANTEENS / CAFETERIAS ON 

RENTAL BASIS ATSINOH 

INFECTIOUS DISEASES HOSPITAL & 

RESEARCH CENTER AT NIPA. 

KARACHI 

DIR) W&S)/SIDH/(PC-

04)12023-2.4 Dated 14 

luly,20 

PROF. DR. NAZLI 
PRO-VICE CHANCE 

Meritorious Professor 0 
& GvneCoiO 

ow iJnIverSY1 Heall 

DUItS'P& 012023/1140S, 

R'tt-d 14 )utV, 2023 

RE-RE-TENDER HJRNG OF 

TRANSPORT SERVICES FOR PIt/A 

WATER PLANT & RE-TENDER 

PROCUREMENT O SEP VICES FOR 

DEVELOPING M4D MAIfJTA(NIMG 

THE FIXED ASSEIREGISTEP & 

IAGGINS OF RXIOASSE1S 

P".j1 cHPN 

sir aza bai 
Dire cto( 

plan&flg & Dev&OPmet 

Jinn*h Sincth UniversItY PJannirig & DeIopmfl 
flow of  Hea!th Scioces Karachi. 



* LIQ I duhs.edupk/procurement-directorate/tenders 

2 . - .. COLLECTION 

• OUTSIDE ARACHL (REF NO /2b) 

2 ESTABL:S IMENT OF NV' 2 :. COLLECTION 22 NSD2 

OiTS.DE A,R,.CtU NO 

Sye ' imic1)! [1 Sliafi 
itional Director Finance 

Dow University of Health Sciences 
Krchj. 

zaffarAli Shah  . HPNG OF SECUR;T' SEP VIC ES COMPANY. (REF NO DCI iS/VV&S-
Director 

Planning & Development 
Dow  University of Health Scieices 

colectior i/23 A V 

KHj 

\ 

Direct?,,.'  Shaikh 
U)flah Sjfl.ç1/ 

r. 

IN 
PRO-VICE CHANCELLOR 

Meritorious Protessor ol 
& 

tjow t)nivtrity Ot 

Karachi 

• NIT DUHS/P&D/2023/11532, Dated: August 28. 2023 

1. MAINTENANCE & REPAIR WORK OF DM0 CAMPUS I BOYS & GIRLS 

HOSTEL, DUHS, KARACHI' (REF NO: DUHSIW&S-NIT/124) 

2. MAINTENANCE & REPAIR WORK OF DOW UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH 

SCIENCES, OJHA CAMPUS, DUHS, KARACHI. (REF NO: DUHS/W&S- 

• NITI125) 



C 

C 
U, 

(___ -1;J 

OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT 

DOW UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES 

Baba-e-Urdu Road, <arachi-74200 Pakistan I Tel: 9215754-57 Ext: 58111  Website: www.duhs.edu.pk  

No. DUHS/P&D1202311 1532 Dated: August 28, 2023 

TENDER NoTICE 
Dow University of Health Sciences (L)UHS), Karachi is a Public Sector Unversity invites the 
sealed bids for following works froni well-reputed Companies / Bidders available on List 
of Active Tax Payers of FBR websites (for Income Tax) & SRB (For Sales Tax). 

S. 

No: 
NAME OF WORK METHOD OF PROCUREMENT 

1.  
MAIN I ENANCE & REPAIR WORK 01- DMC CAMPUS / BOYS & 
GIRlS HOSTFI. DUHS, KARACHI. 

(REF NO: DIJIISJ W&S-NITf 124) 

5ing Stage Single Envclope 
Proccdurc as per ru1c46 sub 

rule-i of SPP Rules 2010 
(Amended upto date) 

2.  
MAINTENANCE & REPAIR WORK OF OJHA CAMPUS, DUHS 

KARACHI 
(REF NO; DUHSJW&S-NlTf125) 

Single Stage -- Single Envelope 
Procedure as per rule 46 sub 

rule-i of SPP Rules 2010 
(Amended upto date) 

Tender Fee Rs. 2,000/- (Rupees Two Thousand Only) Non-Refundable in shape of 

v Order/ Demand Drafi in favor of Dow tjnivercily of Health Selencec, 
(arachi. ; 

L 

Scatr 

Security id Security and Performance Sccurit as mentioned in the bidding 
document. 

Piirrhacing flat X Time From the date of puhIishin to 19-Oq-?0?3 (10 am to 03 p.m) 

Bids Delivery & Opening 
Date & Time 

ZO-09-2023 t 11:00 a.m & 11:30 a.rn. 

Detailed Specification are mentioned In the prescribed tender documents alonqwlth 
terms nd conditions. Bidding documents can be download from SPPRA wcbsitc or Dow 
University of Health Sciences, website. Conditional Bids,Telegra phic Bids, Bids no ccor 
panied by Bid Security of required amount and foim, bids received after sped c da 
time and bids of Black Listed firms will be rejected. & 

. 4 ,'.- 
In case of any unforeseen situation or government holiday resulting in cloØ on.i 
the date of opening, bids shall be submitted / opened on next workiray çjiven 
time. The Dow University of Health Sciences, Karachi (DUHS) reserves th hto rejec' 
any or all the bids subject to the relevant provisions of SPP Rules 2010 (,sended upto 
date). 

ADDRESS FOR PURCHASING OF BIDDING DOCUMENTS, SUBMISSION AND OPENING OF BIDS 
CP)  

Office of the Dire tor Planning & Development, Dow University of Health Sciences (DMC 
Lampus), 5th I-I. • Administration Block, I3aba-e-Urdu Hoad near Livil Hospital Karachi. 

. U HOS 
DIRECTOR 

& ynri 
Pà'Iinq& Development wnIversl ith 

Sciences, Karachi // 

\s4  



OFFICE OFTHE DIRECTOR PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT 

DOW UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES 

RaUi4u Road,. ti fl1$754S7 Lit 8 lJWbse: *ww4uhdipt 

aed:Aiiçi's 2B, 2023 

MtflIOOF PO(URMt?fI 

S9! St4 SinI trIep 
a W4 1* 1& ub 

riiIe. 4 PP ukL 
,rnanc'd txpto dat1  

in 1' Srik 4to' 
Pwprukub 

o SPP RuIe 7010 
jeid upo dii)  

SPPRA s,J1JL 

I.k' > 
, L 1s jY ifr 

J ¼ Jh?J/ 2- 
_ - -if1j '  

.)2OIO SPP ..LDUHS 

—;- . —'.I -.- 

)i j' ffjL 13 

:d2:. :t. ,.'CtD.ICJ .-L i 

r!:Jtl._t k 

t4P2L% HOS 

ccCHA 

fi
ivIouS01eSSor  

\ vn cOOV 

1i.. - J__•_  .r: 

, 1023 44,;J11; i 

* 

01 WORK 

-
- !R,/.upt.s 

P Od.r / 0cnMna Ori in 0 (nrt 

Krhi. 
SeuriFp ç. 

dociginpt 

;'-r n... rom tii tfatj u pubthiin i. l9-JO3 410 LI *003 p.lT1 

UIr& 't4 - 0O-7O23at OUan& 1:a.n 

1r4lir4ANCt & LF,t1H WOK flMC C 4Ps / O'4 

GMILS I4C11i, I)UH. KAMCB. 
R1T NO: DUI&5NII/U4I 

.IiF(Pt4C tLFAH WO OF CiA CAM1LIS. OU1 

(IUI NO: DUHjW&.HJ1J12S) 
L 



P.. 1 !Rar OiiW i-4itu . 

..,4 jLii :ILj J l—) 

CWI9IJE4JJ THL OIPECPJH FGE. DftOPMEr 
DOW UNWERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES 

I: 174-?hf II Wtii dnO* 
.. I&!PiW3F1W 1Piffl1L1W3 

II. r)J 
;.• I / 

dJ L r
LV 

I 

Ip :1i ci&lu / 1U 4 
r,i i;ii :u- 
IPtI IUIjjJ 

# wvii iii rj' •wt tr 

EA4!iI%IHII 

#Lt ,RI •Øl4itI ! &*4 

I J i 1Z II1 L1JJLT. 
, -! 

i 

Jj411 pJ,p—U 

JI 

J. --j.-- 

J_ — .—J — b
,P J 11

qJ J.* _ * 
.4,: 

JjJ 1  
¼ 1 i.j - 

" W)w :c 

½ . I J!p ;-1 


	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10
	Page 11
	Page 12
	Page 13
	Page 14
	Page 15

